

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 349 of 2016

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 349 of 2016**

=====
MITRAJSING OMKARSING DHARIA
Versus
HARISING DOLATSING RAJ & ORS.
=====

=====
Appearance:

MR LR PATHAN(2370) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR KETAN D SHAH(1356) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3,4
MR. NIPUL H GONDALIA(6894) for the Opponent(s) No. 5
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.3,2.4
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.2
UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 08/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

The revisionist is directed to take all requisite and efficacious steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2.2 and for removal of the office objections in Civil Application No. 1 of 2025.

Stand over to 19.02.2026.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)