

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 349 of 2016**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 349 of 2016

=====

MITRAJSING OMKARSING DHARIA
 Versus
 HARISING DOLATSING RAJ & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR LR PATHAN(2370) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
 MR KETAN D SHAH(1356) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3,4
 MR. NIPUL H GONDALIA(6894) for the Opponent(s) No. 5
 NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.3,2.4
 NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.2
 UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 19/02/2026****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025.**

Learned advocate Mr. Nirav Bhatt submits that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the proposed respondents. He further states that he has no objection if Civil Application No.1 of 2025 is allowed.

In view of the aforesaid statement and there being no opposition, Civil Application No.1 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly. The legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 are hereby permitted to be brought on record in substitution of the deceased respondent. Necessary amendments shall be carried out forthwith in the memorandum of appeal.

Learned advocate Mr. Nirav Bhatt waives service of notice of

the Civil Revision Application on behalf of respondent Nos.1.1 to 1.3. The Registry is directed to reflect his name in the cause list in the Civil Revision Application henceforth.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)