

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 349 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 349 of 2016

=====

MITRAJSING OMKARSING DHARIA

Versus

HARISING DOLATSING RAJ & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR LR PATHAN(2370) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR KETAN D SHAH(1356) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3,4

MR. NIPUL H GONDALIA(6894) for the Opponent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.3,2.4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

The office-note dated 09.04.2026 reflects that learned advocate Mr. L.R. Pathan for the applicant has not carried out the amendment. However, in view of the sick-note of learned advocate Mr. Nipul Gondalia for respondent No. 5, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 20.04.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN